single family llome especially in this area as it wcrnl d not command 
enough rent to make it a soul d investment. The rent al value is 
estimated to be $35.00 per month . 

It is t herefore the opinion of your appraisers that a fair market 
value of the above property is: 

Three Thousand Two Hundred ( $3200 .oo) Dollars